

Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

9th January 2024.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation of appointment of Senior Managerial Personnel ("SMP").

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").

This is to inform that:

1. Mr. Sairam Prasad has been appointed as the Chief Executive Officer of Suzlon Global Services Limited ("SGSL"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Suzlon Energy Limited (the "Company"), with effect from 16th January 2024 and has been designated as one of the SMPs of the Company. The brief details as are required to be disclosed under the Listing Regulations are as under:

Name of SMP	Mr. Sairam Prasad
Reasons for change, viz.,	Appointment as CEO of SGSL
appointment, resignation,	
removal, death or otherwise	
Date of appointment /	16 th January 2024
cessation / change	
Terms of appointment	Not applicable since the SMP is appointed as full-time
	employee of the Company
Brief profile (in case of	Mr. Sairam Prasad holds a B. Tech degree in Electrical &
appointment)	Electronics from JNTU College of Engineering, Hyderabad,
	India. He has also completed various management development
	courses, viz., Managing Enterprises from Harvard Business
	School, Key Account Management from International School
	of Business and Project Management from Indian Institute of
	Management. His last engagement was as an Executive
	Director (Board Member) GICL & CTO, IHS Towers, Africa
Relationship with Directors	The SMP is not related to any of the Directors of the Company.

2. Mr. Ishwar Chand Mangal, the existing Chief Executive Officer of SGSL and one of the SMPs of the Company, would now act as CEO – New Business reporting to the Group Chief Executive Officer of the Company. He has also been appointed as the non-executive director of SGSL with effect from 1st February 2024. The brief details as are required to be disclosed under the Listing Regulations are as under:

Name of SMP	Mr. Ishwar Chand Mangal
Reasons for change, viz.,	Appointment as CEO – New Business
appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	
Date of appointment /	16 th January 2024
cessation / change	

Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone: +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

Terms of appointment	Not applicable since the SMP is appointed as full-time
	employee of the Company
Brief profile (in case of	Mr. Ishwar Chand Mangal has done his bachelor's in
appointment)	Mechanical Engineering from "University of Poona" in the
	year 1992 and later did his post-graduation in Import-Export
	Management. He carries with him over 29 years of professional
	experience, the majority of which has been in the Wind Energy
	sector with Suzlon Group
Relationship with Directors	The SMP is not related to any of the Directors of the Company.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suzlon Energy Limited
Geetanjali
Santosh
Vaidya

Date: 2024.01.09
14:09:53 +05:30'

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.